CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

# TEXAS REALTORS

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTexas Association of REALTORSO, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY

40219 S Hill Pass

Magnolia, TX 77354

Seller is is not the Property?	oc	cup /2	ying ///	23	e F	rope	erty. If unoccupied	(by appr	Se	ller), nate	how long since Seller has date) ornever occup	occ led	upie th	d e
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	rty h	as t stabi	he it lish t	tem he it	s m	arke to be	ed below: (Mark Yes conveyed, The contr	s (Y), act w	No	(N),	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not convey	,		
Item	Y	N	U	1	_	m		Y	-	U	Item	_		
Cable TV Wiring	1				-	Natural Gas Lines			IN.	0	-	Y	N	U
Carbon Monoxide Det	1				_	-	as Piping:	10	W	$\vdash$	Pump: sump grinder	-	1	-
Ceiling Fans	1						Iron Pipe	-	1	$\vdash$	Rain Gutters		/	_
Cooktop	1				-	opp		-	K	$\vdash$	Range/Stove	1		
24000 10					-	-	gated Stainless		-	$\vdash$	Roof/Attic Vents	1		
Dishwasher	1				St	eel 1	Fubing		V		Sauna	П		
Disposal	1				Ho	ot Tu	b		V		Smoke Detector		V	+
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V	×		Intercom System					П	Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	1		
Exhaust Fans	1		4	9 1	Microwave			1	H	$\vdash$	Spa			4
Fences	1			0 3	Outdoor Grill				1	$\vdash$	Trash Compactor		~	
Fire Detection Equip.	1			n i	Patio/Decking				V		TV Antenna		1	_
French Drain	1			9	Plumbing System			1		$\vdash$		1		_
Gas Fixtures	1			0.1	Pool			1	1		Washer/Dryer Hookup Window Screens	10		
Liquid Propane Gas:		1	164		Pool Equipment				1			Y)		_
-LP Community (Captive)		/			Pool Maint. Accessories				1		Public Sewer System	1		
-LP on Property		1			Po	ol H	eater		1			-	-	_
Item													-	
The state of the s				Y	N	U					onal Information			
Central A/C	_	_	_	1				num	iber	of un	its: _ /			
Evaporative Coolers Wall/Window AC Units	_	_	_		1		number of units:							
The state of the s	_				1		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)		_	-	V			if yes, describe:							
Central Heat Other Heat		_	_	1				num	ber	of un	its:			_
A STATE OF THE STA	_	_	_	-	1		if yes, describe:							
Oven		-	1	_	number of ovens:   electric v gas other				ctric v gas other.					
Fireplace & Chimney		-		V	wood gas logs mock other:									
Carport		_	-	V		The second secon	attac	hec						
Garage			1				attac	hec	d					
Garage Door Openers	_		_	V			number of units:	1		number of remotes:				
Satellite Dish & Controls		_	-	_	V		ownedlease	-	-	V =	1			
Security System		_			1		ownedlease	d from	n					
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed				4.4				nd Se		2.1			1-1-	

Concerning the Property at

#### 40219 S Hill Pass Magnolia, TX 77354

Solar Panels				and the second		П				
Water Heater		/ /		wned	leased fro					
Water Softener	· · ·	7	-	lectric		he		number of units:		
Other Leased Items(s)		171	_	wned	leased fro	m:				
Underground Lawn Sprint	kler	1		s, desci		+				
The state of the s			The same of	utomati	- Distance - Control of the Control			overed		
			if yes	s, attacl	n Informatio	n A	bout C	On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	07)	
3/	covering on unknown	yesno TXR-1906	conce	inknowr eming le _ Age: _ (shingle	ead-based p	cov	nt haza ering	placed over existing shingles	or a	roof
Section 2. Are you (Se If you are aware and No	ller) aware (N) if you are	of any d enotawar	efect	s or n	nalfunction	s	in any	of the following? (Mark	Yes	(Y)
Item	YN	Item				Y	N	Item	134	1 44
Basement		Floors				1	1.0	Sidewalks	Y	N
Ceilings		Foundation / Slab(s)				+	-	Walls / Fences	-	1
Doors	1	Interior Walls				++	1	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	+	100
Driveways	1	Lighting Fixtures				++	1	Windows	-	4
Electrical Systems	V	Plumbing Systems				++	1	Other Structural Components	-	1
Exterior Walls		Roof				+	A		-	$\vdash$
If the answer to any of the Section 3. Are you (Se and No (N) if you are not	ller) aware							(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	are
Condition			1	T-c-1		Ш				
Aluminum Wiring			Y	N	Condition	-			Y	N
Asbestos Components					Radon Ga	\$				V
Diseased Trees: oak wi	14		-	0	Settling	Ш				1
			4	V	Soil Move					11
Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines	at on Propen	у	-	V	Subsurfac					2
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			-	4	Underground Storage Tanks					1
Improper Drainage			+	6	Unplatted					1
	Territoria.			0	Unrecorde					Z
Intermittent or Weather Spi Landfill	rings		_	V	Urea-form	ald	ehyde	Insulation		V
W. T. L. S.				0	Water Dan	nag	ge Not	Due to a Flood Event		1/1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-	Based Pt. Ha	zards		V	Wetlands	on	Proper	ty		1
Encroachments onto the Pi	roperty			V	Wood Rot					/
Improvements encroaching	on others' p	roperty		1	Active infe destroying	sta	tion of sects (\	termites or other wood WDI)		1
Located in Historic District					Previous to	ea	tment i	or termites or WDI		1
Historic Property Designation	on			7	Previous to	erm	nite or \	WDI damage repaired		1
Previous Foundation Repai	irs			V	Previous Fires					

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer.

and Seller: HD .

Page 2 of 7 40319 S Bill Page

Concerning the Property at

#### 40219 S Hill Pass Magnolia, TX 77354

B			0.4						
Previous Ro			V	Termite o	r WDI damage i	needing repair			
Previous Other Structural Repairs				Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot					
			11	Tub/Spa*		120000		4	
of Mothamak	of Premises for Manufa	cture						-	
of Methamph	etamine		V						
If the answer	to any of the items in Se	ection 3 is yes, exp	olain (a	ttach additio	nal sheets if ned	cessary):			
						SOUTH NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE			
*A single l	Made white are less to							_	
Continue 4	blockable main drain may c	ause a suction entra	pment I	nazard for an	individual.	200 120			
and the property of	Are you (Seller) aware thich has not been poets if necessary):	of any item, ecoreviously disclo	quipme sed in	ent, or sys this noti	tem in or on ce?yes _	the Property the	at is in r xplain (a	need ttack	
	nis Verrolli								
check wholly	re you (Seller) aware or partly as applicable	of any of the f e. Mark No (N) if y	followi ou are	ng condition	ons?* (Mark Y .)	es (Y) if you a	re aware	and	
Y N					1				
	recent flood incurse	10012012000							
	resent flood insurance c								
	revious flooding due to rater from a reservoir.	o a failure or bro	each o	of a reserv	oir or a contro	lled or emergen	cy release	e o	
P	revious flooding due to a	a natural flood ever	nt.						
VP	revious water penetratio	나는 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는데 하다.		Oronorty due	to a natural fire	e et			
/ 1									
/ A	ocatedwholly pa O, AH, VE, or AR).							AE,	
_ <u>~</u> _ L	ocatedwhollypa	irtly in a 500-year f	loodpla	ain (Modera	te Flood Hazard	Area-Zone X (sh	aded)).		
L	ocatedwhollypa	irtly in a floodway.					ETHIC VIII		
_ / / L	ocated wholly pa	artly in a flood pool.							
	ocatedwhollypa	artly in a reservoir.							
				0.8.2					
	to any of the above is ye	s, explain (attach a	addition	iai sneets a	s necessary):				
*If Buyer	is concerned about the es of this notice:	se matters, Buye	er may	consult Inf	ormation Abou	t Flood Hazards	(TXR 141	4).	
					N. Orange and A. San Andrews				
	loodplain" means any area esignated as Zone A, V, A nsidered to be a high risk o							area, ding,	
"500-year I area, whici	loodplain" means any area n is designated on the map nsidered to be a moderate	of land that: (A) is	Montifi	orl on the flo	nd incurrence cate			zard ding,	
"Flood poor subject to o	" means the area adjacent ontrolled inundation under	to a reservoir that lie the management of	es abov the Unit	e the normal led States An	maximum operati my Corps of Engir	ng level of the rese neers.	rvoir and th	at is	
(TXR-1406) 07-	10-23 Initiale	d by: Buyer:	60	and Sell	er Ha		Page 6		
Realty Associates, 1223 J	Antoine Dr. Houston TX 77055	8 8 ====			Discourant Control	Fac.	Page 3		
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		Worl Transactions (zipForm E	June 1717	in Harwood St, Sur	w 2200. Daffan. TX 75201	www.lwuT.com			

### Concerning the Property at

#### 40219 \$ Hill Pass Magnolia, TX 77354

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seg.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment aminut

Section 6 provider,	or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.  3. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood dam, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP):    sheets as necessary):	and to the December 21
	es in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or in when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEM and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the are(s).	
Marining	. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from ration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes necessary):	FEMA or the U.S. Small Business no If yes, explain (attach additional
Section 8	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mar)	Yes (Y) if you are aware Mark No (N)
y N	not aware.)	t , , , , and and a major ino (iv)
/	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterapermits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with built	ations or repairs made without necessary
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessmen Name of association:	ts. If yes, complete the following:
	Manager's name;	Phone:
9	Fees or assessments are: \$perAny unpaid fees or assessment for the Property?yes (\$ If the Property is in more than one association, provibelow or attach information to this notice.	and are:mandatoryvoluntary
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?ye	
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or government use of the Property.	nental ordinances affecting the condition or
/	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirect not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and tax	otly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is xes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caus unrelated to the condition of the Property.	ed by: natural causes, suicide, or accident
/	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health	or safety of an individual
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintena environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based pa If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifi remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or	nce, made to the Property to remediate int, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property th a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.	at is larger than 500 gallons and that uses
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer: and Sellis	Nn
Centry Associates, I	223 Antonio Dr. Houston TX 77855	rage 4 OF 7
inly Doul	Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (alpForm Edition) 717 N Herwood St. Sud-	Hane (832)526-1903 Fax: 60319-5 Hill Pace

Concerning the Pro	perty at		0219 S Hill Pass agnolia, TX 77354		
The Pr	roperty is located in a			by a propane di	stribution syster
— Any po	ortion of the Property	that is located in a	groundwater cons	ervation district of	or a subsidenc
If the answer to any	of the items in Section	8 is yes, explain (attach	additional sheets if	necessary):	
permitted by law to	the last 4 years, gularly provide insp perform inspections				
Inspection Date	Type	Name of Inspector			No. of Pages
3/2021	Home Puches	Chad war	L		20
					35.005
Section 12. Have example, an insur	(C)	eceived proceeds for	Dis Un ge, other than fl	rocesocient work thanks	
agreered andministra	the Property have wents of Chapter 766 (Attach additional shee	of the Health and S	tors installed in afety Code?*	accordance wit unknown no	th the smoke ∠yes. If no
including perform	the Health and Safety Coo ordance with the requirement nance, location, and power or may check unknown abou	ents of the building code i source requirements if w	n effect in the area in	which the dwelling	40 C 20 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
A buyer may req family who will i Impairment from seller to install s	quire a seller to install smoi reside in the dwelling is hi a licensed physician; and ( moke detectors for the hea r cost of installing the smok	ke detectors for the hearing earing-impaired; (2) the bi 3) within 10 days after the e enno-impaired and specific	impaired if: (1) the bu lyer gives the seller w flective date, the buyer	yer or a member of t ritten evidence of ti makes a written requ	ne hearing
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by: B	uyer	and Seller 100		
Realty Associates, \$223 Autoine Dr. ! Holly Deci	House TX 77055	mactions (zipform Edition) 717 N Harw		Fax: 201 www.lwod.com	Page 5 of 7

40219 S Hill Pass Concerning the Property at Magnolia, TX 77354 Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information. Signature of Seller Printed Name: Printed Name: ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER: (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department, (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information. (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association. (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located. (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information. (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property: Electric: Gexa Sewer. phone #: Water: Quaduest phone #: 2χ1-Cable: phone # phone # 346-248-c Trash: Natural Gas: \ Lin Gus Phone Company:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Propane:

Internet:

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_and Seller: \_

phone #

Page 6 of 7

Realty Associates, 1223 Autoine Dr. Hauston TX 77055 Bally Dool

Phone: (\$32)529-1803 Fax:

phone #:

40019 S 100 Pare

Concerning the Property at	40219 S Hill Pass Magnolia, TX 77354	
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by 5 this notice as true and correct and have no rea ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR. The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	lied o
Signature of Buyer Date Printed Name:	Signature of Buyer Printed Name:	Date

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: 140

Page 7 of 7

Resity Associates, 122) Astome Dr. Blauton TX 77855
Produced with Lone West Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Datter, TX 76301
www.insuff.com

40215 S Hill Pass